506402367 12/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6449123

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
			Name	Execution Date	
DEDI DAVID HAZIZA				12/13/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	WAFER LLC				
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 86				
City:	HANOVER				
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE				
Postal Code:	03755				
Name:	SDEROTECH, INC.				
Street Address:	1201 ORANGE ST STE 600				
Internal Address:	ONE COMMERCE CENTER				
City:	WILMINGTON				
State/Country:	DELAWARE				
Postal Code:	19801				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number		
		17092618			
••					
CORRESPONDENCE	ΔΤΑ				
Fax Number:		(408)	341-3098		
			e-mail address first; if that is uns hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
Phone:	provided	•	727000		
		yuen@wbd-us.com			
		IBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP			
Address Line 1: ATTN		I: IP DOCKETING			
Address Line 2: PO B		OX 7037			
Address Line 4:		ATLA	ANTA, GEORGIA 30357-0037		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			101742-015000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JOSEPH BACH		
SIGNATURE:			/Joseph Bach/		
			· ·		

DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2020				
Total Attachments: 1					
source=101742-015000 Assignment-signed#page1.tif					

Assignment

Whereas, I, **Dedi David Haziza** of Kiryat Motzkin, ISRAEL, hereinafter called assignor, have invented certain improvements in **MULTI-LAYERED ANTENNA HAVING DUAL-BAND PATCH** and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on <u>Nov-09-2020</u>; and

Whereas, **WAFER LLC**, P.O. Box 86, Hanover, NH 03755 U.S.A. (assignee), and **SDEROTECH, INC.,** 1201 Orange St Ste 600, One Commerce Center, Wilmington, DE 19801 (assignee), both desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I, the above named assignor, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignees, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention, in any or all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and/or converted utility and design patent applications and resulting Letters Patents together with any back damages and royalties accrued. Also, I request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignees, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that the assignees may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignees in connection with the United States and foreign applications, and for any continuations or divisional applications, when called upon to do so by the assignees.

I hereby authorize and request attorneys, Womble Bond Dickinson (US) LLP of 1841 Page Mill Road, Suite 200, Palo Alto, CA 94304, to insert here in parentheses (Application number <u>17/092,618</u> and Confirmation number <u>2832</u>, filed <u>November 9, 2020</u>) the application number and filing date of said application when known.

Date: _____

293

s/ Dedi David Haziza

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 054642 FRAME: 0955

RECORDED: 12/14/2020